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more; provided that no employer shall have a contribution rate of
more than 4-5/10 percent.

Approved February 10, 1969.

• • CHAPTER 4—S.F.No. 453.
V. . / [Not Coded] "' • ' ' .

An act relating to the village of Apple Valley; authorizing the
levy and collection of a tax. '.' . . . .

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Apple Valley, village of; tax levy and col-
lection -The tax of $124,256.94 approved'by the voters of'the
former town of Lebanon in Dakota county at the town meeting held
therein in September, 1968, is hereby authorized to be levied and col-
lected with other taxes in 1969, and the proceeds shall be paid to the
village of Apple Valley, which is coterminous with the former town of
Lebanon.

;•• Approved February 10, 1969. • • ." '. ... . . • ..

CHAPTERS—H.F. No. 108. " . ! • / " . " •

•-. • ., An act relating; to conflicts in Minnesota Statutes, changing in-
correct descriptions of certain crimes; amending Minnesota Statutes
1967, Sections 206.23, 210.21, and 235.19. . . . , , . - '

[Reviser's Bill] • '
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota: -

Section. 1. Reviser's bill; correction act; description of crimes.
Minnesota Statutes'1967, Section 206.23, is amended in lines 4 and 5
by deleting "guilty of a felony; and".

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 210.21, is amended
in lines 8 and 9 by deleting "guilty of'a felony and" and in line 10
by deleting "by" and "such fine and imprisonment" and inserting
after "both", "fined arid imprisoned". . , • . '

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 235.19, is amended
in line 5 by deleting "guilty of a felony and".

Approved February 11, 1969.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by atrikceut.


